County Spring 2025 Paving & Widening Bid Open: 1/23/25 at 11:00 AM

Proposal A			Bidder:		Bidder:	
			Ward Cons	struction Co.	The Shelly Company	
ITEM#	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
407	71	Gal	\$3.00	\$213.00	\$3.00	\$213.00
411	38	Ton	\$35.00	\$1,330.00	\$70.00	\$2,660.00
441	53	Ton	\$125.00	\$6,625.00	\$134.00	\$7,102.00
441	53	Ton	\$125.00	\$6,625.00	\$134.00	\$7,102.00
Special	3	Each	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
614	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
624	1	Lump	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	TOTAL \$16,793.00					\$20,827.00

Proposal B			Bidder:		Bidder:	
			Ward Cons	struction Co.	The Shelly Company	
ITEM#	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
407	1,700	Gal	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00
411	750	Ton	\$33.00	\$24,750.00	\$35.00	\$26,250.00
441	1,255	Ton	\$107.00	\$134,285.00	\$104.00	\$130,520.00
441	1,255	Ton	\$104.00	\$130,520.00	\$104.00	\$130,520.00
Special	45	Each	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00
614	1.877	Mile	\$600.00	\$1,126.20	\$600.00	\$1,126.20
614	1	Lump	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
624	1	Lump	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Widening -	Option 1					
301	1,960	Ton	\$102.00	\$199,920.00	\$120.00	\$235,200.00
Widening - Option 2						
452	980	CY	None	None	\$285.00	\$279,300.00
TOTAL, including Option 1			\$513,451.20		\$548,466.20	
TOTAL, including Option 2			No Bid		\$592,566.20	

Proposal C			Bidder: Ward Cons	struction Co.	Bidder: The Shelly Company		
ITEM#	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
407	3,500	Gal	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	
411	1,520	Ton	\$27.00	\$41,040.00	\$35.00	\$53,200.00	
441	2,600	Ton	\$100.00	\$260,000.00	\$97.00	\$252,200.00	
441	2,600	Ton	\$100.00	\$260,000.00	\$97.00	\$252,200.00	
Special	12	Each	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	
614	3.886	Mile	\$600.00	\$2,331.60	\$600.00	\$2,331.60	
614	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
624	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
	TOTAL			\$580,871.60		\$584,431.60	

Proposal D			Bidder:		Bidder:	
			Ward Cons	struction Co.	The Shelly Company	
ITEM#	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
407	2,120	Gal	\$3.00	\$6,360.00	\$3.00	\$6,360.00
411	900	Ton	\$29.00	\$26,100.00	\$35.00	\$31,500.00
441	1,570	Ton	\$101.50	\$159,355.00	\$102.00	\$160,140.00
441	1,570	Ton	\$101.50	\$159,355.00	\$102.00	\$160,140.00
Special	13	Each	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
614	2.292	Mile	\$600.00	\$1,375.20	\$600.00	\$1,375.20
614	1	Lump	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
624	1	Lump	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	TOTAL			\$361,495.20		\$373,765.20